

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 591

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "establishing" insert "and clarifying"; in line 11, strike "and"; in line 12, after "causes" insert ", and concerning certain provisions relating to the interception of communications"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 20 down through "another;" in line 22.

On page 2, in line 17, strike "489" and substitute "488".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in lines 1 and 2, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute "OR § 487"; and in line 8, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute "OR § 487".

On page 10, in lines 4 and 5, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute "OR § 487"; and in line 16, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute "OR § 487".

On page 11, in line 12, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute "OR § 487".

On pages 13 and 14, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 13 through line 4 on page 14.

On page 14, in line 5, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".

On page 15, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 29, inclusive; in line 31, strike "THROUGH 488" and substitute "AND 487"; in line 33, after the first "THE" insert "...."; and strike beginning with the second "OR" in line 36 down through "BE" in line 37.

On page 17, in lines 15 and 35, in each instance, strike ", § 487, OR § 488" and substitute

(Over)

“OR § 487”.

On page 18 in line 25, and on page 19 in line 10, in each instance, strike “OR § 488”.

On page 19, in lines 22, strike “, § 487, OR § 488” and substitute “OR § 487”; and in line 39, strike “, § 487, OR § 488” and substitute “OR § 487”.